

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14953/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in CMWP No.51042/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1 and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice on respondent No.1 is
waived.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks
thereafter to file rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, notice be issued to the remaining respondents.
Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master